
1534 

Tariff 
Item No. 

Goods 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 152-continued 

APPRovALS-continued 

Rates of Duty 

No. 75 

Effective 
Part List ___ --; ___ _ 
II No. 

Normal B.P. Other Pref. Ref. From 

I 

39.07.396 

40.05.009 

40.06.019 

40.08.011 

40.08.011 

40.08.011 

40.08.011 
40.08.011 

40.08.013'L 
40.08.019 J 

40.08.019 

Polyurethane spheres, when declared by a manu
facturer for use by him only in making pipe
line cleaners 

Rubber masterbatch (rubber containing carbon 
black or silica with or without oil extenders) 

Synthetic rubber, peculiar to use in making 
models for the manufacture of tyre moulds 

Expanded (closed-cell) neoprene rubber, when 
declared that it will not be used in the foot
wear industry 

Expanded (closed-cell) rubber sheet, when 
declared that it will not be used in the foot
wear industry 

Starlite expanded non-intercellular rubber, in 
sheet or roll form 

Starprene sheet .. 
Starskin, unlined, expanded, non-intercellular 

neoprene, in sheet form 
Rubber foam, in sheets or rolls, backed or faced 

with textile, perforated, when declared by a 
manufacturer for use by him only in making 
insoles for footwear 

Neoprene extrusion, which incorporates a nylon 
cord, peculiar to the prewelt in making vul
canised footwear 

40.09.001 Piping, tubing, sleeving, hose or hoses, as may 
be approved: 

40.11 

Approved: 
Delivery and suction hoses, of 20.32 mm 

(8 in.) and above internal diameter of 
unhardened vulcanised rubber, rein
forced with 4 ply nylon and 2 ply cotton, 
with earthing wire and ASA flanges 
operating at 1034 kPa (150 p.s.i.) in 
6.09 m (20 ft) lengths 

Dunlop synthetic rubber and fabric re
inforced bitumen hose, incorporating one 
ply asbestos lining fabric, 15.25 cm and 
20.32 cm bore size 

Pneumatic tyres, tyre cases, per 100 kg 1976 
tubes, and flaps there- per 100 kg 1977 
for, EXCLUDING the 
following sizes or their 
equivalent (irrespective 
of ply rating, speed 
rating, tread-type or 
pattern): 

CARS, VANS AND LIGHT COMMERCIAL 
VEHICLES 

Tyres Tubes 
Cross Ply 

for 10 inch diameter wheels 
**5.20-10 5.20-10 

for 12 inch diameter wheels 
**440/125-12 440/125-12 
**520-12 520-12 
**5.50-12 5.50-12 
**5.60-12 5.60-12 
**5.95-12 5.95-12 
**6.00-12 6.00-12 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

$12.85 
$12.85 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

$7.71 
$12.85 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Aul Free 
Can Free 
CPCFree 

10.2 

10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

10.8 
10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

152 

152 

152 

152 

152 

152 

152 
152 

152 

152 

1/1/76 

1/7/74 

1/7/74 

1/6/75 

1/6/75 

1/7/74 

1/7/74 
1/7/74 

1/7/74 

1/7/74 

152 1/7/74 

152 1/7/76 

152 1/7/74 

30/6/81 

30/6/83 

30/6/81 

30/6/83 

30/6/83 

30/6/79 

30/6/79 
30/6/79 

30/6/83 

30/6/83 

30/6/83 

30/6/79 

31/8/76 


