## TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 152-continued

APPROVALS—continued

Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective	
		Normal	B.P.	Other Pref.	II Ref.	No.	From	To*
39.07.396	Polyurethane spheres, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making pipeline cleaners	Free	Free	Free	10.2	152	1/1/76	30/6/81
40.05.009	Rubber masterbatch (rubber containing carbon black or silica with or without oil extenders)	Free	Free	Free	10.8	152	1/7/74	30/6/83
40.06.019	Synthetic rubber, peculiar to use in making models for the manufacture of tyre moulds	Free	Free	Free	10.8	152	1/7/74	30/6/81
40.08.011	Expanded (closed-cell) neoprene rubber, when declared that it will not be used in the footwear industry	Free	Free	Free	10.8	152	1/6/75	30/6/83
40.08.011	Expanded (closed-cell) rubber sheet, when declared that it will not be used in the footwear industry	Free	Free	Free	10.8	152	1/6/75	30/6/83
40.08.011	Starlite expanded non-intercellular rubber, in sheet or roll form	Free	Free	Free	10.8	152	1/7/74	30/6/79
40.08.011 40.08.011	Starprene sheet Starskin, unlined, expanded, non-intercellular	Free Free	Free Free	Free Free	10.8 10.8	152 152	1/7/74 1/7/74	30/6/79 30/6/79
40.08.013 \ 40.08.019 \	neoprene, in sheet form Rubber foam, in sheets or rolls, backed or faced with textile, perforated, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making	Free	Free	Free	10.8	152	1/7/74	30/6/83
40.08.019	insoles for footwear Neoprene extrusion, which incorporates a nylon cord, peculiar to the prewelt in making vul-	Free	Free	Free	10.8	152	1/7/74	30/6/83
40.09.001	canised footwear Piping, tubing, sleeving, hose or hoses, as may be approved:	Free	Free		• •			
	Approved: Delivery and suction hoses, of 20.32 mm (8 in.) and above internal diameter of unhardened vulcanised rubber, reinforced with 4 ply nylon and 2 ply cotton, with earthing wire and ASA flanges operating at 1034 kPa (150 p.s.i.) in					152	1/7/74	30/6/83
	6.09 m (20 ft) lengths  Dunlop synthetic rubber and fabric reinforced bitumen hose, incorporating one ply asbestos lining fabric, 15.25 cm and 20.32 cm bore size					152	1/7/76	30/6/79
40.11	Pneumatic tyres, tyre cases, tubes, and flaps therefor, EXCLUDING the following sizes or their equivalent (irrespective of ply rating, speed rating, tread-type or pattern):  CARS, VANS AND LIGHT COMMERCIAL VEHICLES Tyres Tubes  Cross Ply	\$12.85 \$12.85	\$7.71 \$12.85	Aul Free Can Free CPC Free	••	152	1/7/74	31/8/76
	for 10 inch diameter wheels  **5.20-10							